English Language Instruction Tuition and Fee Summary (Effective Fall 2017)

ELI ACADEMIC TRACK COURSES: In-State Tuition and Fees

Number of Credit Hours	In-State Tuition \$110/credit hour	Consolidated Fees \$18/credit hour	Registration Fee \$26/semester	Facilities Fee \$11/semester	Total Tuition and Fees
3	\$330.00	\$54.00	\$26.00	\$11.00	\$421.00
6	\$660.00	\$108.00	\$26.00	\$11.00	\$805.00
9	\$990.00	\$162.00	\$26.00	\$11.00	\$1,189.00
12	\$1,320.00	\$216.00	\$26.00	\$11.00	\$1,573.00

ELI ACADEMIC TRACK COURSES:Out-of-State Tuition and Fees

Number of Credit Hours	Out-of-State Tuition \$280/credit hour	Consolidated Fees \$18/credit hour	Registration Fee \$26/semester	Facilities Fee \$11/semester	Total Tuition and Fees
3	\$840.00	\$54.00	\$26.00	\$11.00	\$931.00
6	\$1,680.00	\$108.00	\$26.00	\$11.00	\$1,825.00
9	\$2,250.00	\$162.00	\$26.00	\$11.00	\$2,719.00
12	\$3,360.00	\$216.00	\$26.00	\$11.00	\$3,613.00

^{**}To maintain F-1 student visa status, students in ELI Academic Track must enroll for 12 credit hours in Fall and Spring semesters. New F-1 students entering the program in Summer semesters, must enroll in 6 credit hours.

Academic Track Course Refund Policy

Students dropping or withdrawing from a credit course may be eligible for a **tuition** refund. *All fees are non-refundable*.

Refund Schedule for withdrawals during Spring and Fall Semesters:

1st week of classes: 100% 2nd week of classes: 50% 3rd week of classes: 25%

Refund Schedule for withdrawals during Summer semesters:

2nd day of classes: 100% 3rd day of classes: 50% 4th day of classes: 25%

Check your bill for detailed information.